opening Balance Sheet adjustments have been recorded to paid in surplus. The impacts of applying
the above noted IFRS 1 exemptions and the accounting policy differences between previous GAAP and
IFRS are summarized in the following tables:

Cenovus Energy
First Quarter 2011 Report

84
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (unaudited)
All amounts in $ millions, unless otherwise indicated
For the period ended March 31, 2011

28.  FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

Reconciliation of Shareholders’ Equity as Reported Under Previous GAAP to IFRS

The following is a reconciliation of the Company’s equity reported in accordance with previous GAAP to
its equity in accordance with IFRS at the Transition Date:

  *Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)

The following is a reconciliation of the Company’s equity reported in accordance with previous GAAP to
its equity in accordance with IFRS at March 31, 2010:

Increase (Decrease) Note
Share

Capital
Paid in

Surplus
 Retained
Earnings   AOCI* Total

As reported under previous GAAP – March
31, 2010

3,687

5,896

420

(102)

9,901

Revaluations:
Refining property, plant and equipment A - (2,585) 26 - (2,559)
Oil and gas property, plant and equipment B - - (35) - (35)
Deferred asset C - (121) 4 - (117)

Decommissioning liability D - (38) - - (38)
Stock-based compensation E - (27) 4 - (23)
Employee benefits F - (14) 1 - (13)
Deferred income tax I - 986 - - 986
Reclassification of foreign currency translation
   adjustment to paid in surplus

J

-

(14)

-

14

-

Period foreign currency translation adjustments J - - - 51 51

 - (1,813) - 65 (1,748)

As reported under IFRS – March 31, 2010 3,687 4,083 420 (37) 8,153
   *Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)

The following is a reconciliation of the Company’s equity reported in accordance with previous GAAP to
its equity in accordance with IFRS at December 31, 2010:

Increase (Decrease) Note
Share

Capital
Paid in

Surplus
 Retained
Earnings   AOCI* Total

As reported under previous GAAP –
December 31, 2010

3,716

5,896

437

(27)

10,022

Revaluations:
Refining property, plant and equipment A - (2,585) 126 - (2,459)
Oil and gas property, plant and equipment B - - (135) - (135)
Impairment of deferred asset C - (121) 17 - (104)

Decommissioning liability D - (38) - - (38)
Stock-based compensation E - (27) 9 - (18)
Employee benefits F - (14) 2 - (12)
Gain (loss) on divestiture of assets G - - 125 - 125
Pre-exploration expense H - - (3) - (3)
Deferred income tax I - 986 (53) - 933
Reclassification of foreign currency translation
  adjustment to paid in surplus

J

-

(14)

-

14

-

Period foreign currency translation adjustments J - - - 84 84
 - (1,813) 88 98 (1,627)

As reported under IFRS – December 31, 2010 3,716 4,083 525 71 8,395
*Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)

Increase (Decrease) Note
Share

 Capital
Paid in

   Surplus
 Retained
Earnings   AOCI* Total

As reported under previous GAAP –
December 31, 2009

3,681

5,896

45

(14)

  9,608

Revaluations:
Refining property, plant and equipment A - (2,585) - - (2,585)
Oil and gas property, plant and equipment B - - - - -
Deferred asset C - (121) - - (121)

Decommissioning liability D - (38) - - (38)
Stock-based compensation E - (27) - - (27)
Employee benefits F  (14)   (14)
Deferred income tax I - 986 - - 986
Reclassification of foreign currency translation
   adjustment to paid in surplus

J

-

(14)

-

14

   -

  - (1,813) - 14 (1,799)

As reported under IFRS – January 1, 2010  3,681 4,083 45 - 7,809

Cenovus Energy
First Quarter 2011 Report

85
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (unaudited)
All amounts in $ millions, unless otherwise indicated
For the period ended March 31, 2011

28.  FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

Reconciliation of Net Earnings as Reported Under Previous GAAP to IFRS

The following is a reconciliation of the Company’s net earnings reported in accordance with previous
GAAP to its net earnings in accordance with IFRS for the three months ended March 31, 2010 and for
the year ended December 31, 2010: